

February 2, 2022

Hopkins County, Texas 118 Church Street Sulpher Springs, Texas 75482 Attn: Robert Newsom, County Judge Telephone: (903) 438-4006

RE: New Project Ownership by Clearway Energy Group

Dear Judge Newsom:

I wanted to inform you that Pine Forest Hybrid I, LLC has been purchased by a subsidiary of Clearway Energy Group LLC ("Clearway"). Clearway is one of the largest developer, owner, and operator of renewable projects in the U.S. and we are looking forward to the opportunity to build and operate this project in Hopkins County. As the new owner of Pine Forest Hybrid I, LLC, we acknowledge the Chapter 381 Economic Development Program Agreement by and between Hopkins County, TX and Pine Forest Hybrid I, LLC executed on September 13, 2021.

Please send any future notices or communication to:

Pine Forest Hybrid I, LLC 100 California St, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94111 Attn: Samantha Walter

Attn: Samantha Walter Telephone: 913-575-1084

Email: Samantha.walter@clearwayenergy.com

We look forward to your partnership.

Sincerely,

Sami Water

CEG, Project Development

Samantha Walter